

ü
SLP(C)No. 6340 OF 1999

ITEM No.40

Court No. 6

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6340/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/1998 in SA 931/90
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

T.E. MATHU AMMA & ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

C.P.LAKSHMI AMMA & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 01/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.P.Krishnamoorthy,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.Romy Chacko,Adv.,
Mr.Rajiv Mehta.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.T.L.V. Iyer,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.K.M.K. Nair,Adv.

Mr.K.R. Nambiar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Leave granted.

There will be stay of the execution of the decree
pending appeal.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master