

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6967 OF 2001

T.E. MATHU AMMA & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.P.LAKSHMI AMMA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. Girjesh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.L.V.Iyer, Sr.Adv.

Mr. K.R. Nambiar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellants states at the bar that both
the appellants have died long time back.

In view of the said statement, we dismiss the appeal
having abetted. No costs.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6967 OF 2001

T.E. MATHU AMMA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

Versus

C.P. LAKSHMI AMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellants states at the bar that
both the appellants have died long time back.

In view of the said statement, we dismiss the appeal

having abetted. No costs.

.....J.
(LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA)

.....J.
(B.SUDERSHAN REDDY)

New Delhi,
January 21, 2009