

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 3-5/2009 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6967 OF 2001

T.E. MATHU AMMA & ANR.(DEAD) Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.P.LAKSHMI AMMA & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for recalling the court's order and for setting
aside the abatement and substitution of legal heirs and condonation
of delay in substitution and office report)
(I.A. Nos. 6-7 (appln. for permission to file addl. documents and exem.
from filing O/T)

Date: 16/11/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.R.Venkat Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr T.L.Viswanatha Iyer, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.R. Nambiar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 3 is allowed in terms of the signed order.
Issue notice on the application for condonation of
delay in filing substitution and on the application for
substitution.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 3

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No. 6967 OF 2009

T.E.MATHU AMMA & ANR. (DEAD) ... Appellant(s)

Versus

C.P.LAKSHMI AMMA & ORS. ... Respondent(s)

O R D E R

I.A. No. 3 (Application for restoration) is allowed.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay in filing substitution and on the application for substitution of legal heirs of the appellants.

.....J.
(V.S.SIRPURKAR)

.....J.
(B.SUDERSHAN REDDY)

New Delhi,
November 16, 2009.